Conditions to reflect the change to the manner in which future spens amounts will be 
calculated. 

The amount payable to the Class A1 Noteholders in connection with the Redemption is an 
amount equal to:  

i. 75 per cent. of the Premium Amount as defined in the Note Premium Escrow 
Arrangement Deed, namely £126,560,100 (one hundred and twenty-six million 
five hundred and sixty thousand and one hundred pounds) (the "Agreed Principal 
Amount"); plus  

ii. 75 per cent. of any interest on the Premium Amount (which has not already been 
taken into account in calculating the Premium Amount) accrued and payable in 
accordance with the terms of the Note Premium Escrow Arrangement Deed from